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PARYATAN PARV SCHEME


1100.  SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY:


Will The Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether Ministry has started Paryatan Parv Scheme which provides full reimbursement of money spent for those Hindus who have visited 15 domestic Hindu religious places or religious tourist destinations;

(b) if so, the details of the scheme;


(c) whether any religious tourist destinations have been identified for this purpose;


(d) whether any destinations have been identified from the State of Andhra Pradesh; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM               (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): There is no scheme in Ministry of Tourism which provides reimbursement of money spent for those Hindus who have visited 15 domestic Hindu religious places or religious tourist

destinations.


(b) to (e):   Question does not arise.


*******

